
 

ORDER OF AUSTRALIA ASSOCIATION 
NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH 

REGIONAL COMVENORS AND COMMITTEE 

 

  

BLUE MTS/HAWESBURY/NEPEAN 

CONVENOR - John Wakefield - hensonb@bigpond.net.au 

SECRETARY - Christine Killinger OAM TBC 

TREASURER -Dr. John Black AM 

  

CENTRAL COAST 

CONVENOR - Harold Sharp - harold.gina@bigpond.com 

SECRETARY - Len Sargant - leonard.sargant@bigpond.com 

TREASURER - 

  

CENTRAL WEST - ORANGE 

CONVERNOR - Mary Brell - marybrell@keystosuccess.com.au 

SECRETARY - Valerie Bradley - valbrad@westnet.com.au 

TREASURER - Eva Matiszik - ematiszik@bigpond.com 
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CLARENCE/RICHMOND 

CONVERNOR - Grahame Gooding - gooding.gs@gmail.com 

SECRETARY - 

TREASURER - 

  

DUBBO 

CONVENOR - Ruby Riach - Ruby.riach@bigpond.com.au 

SECRETARY - Margaret Hughes - jmhughesdubbo@gmail.com 

Treasurer - Margaret Hughes 

 
 

HASTINGS 

CHAIR - Laurie Smith - lauriesmithport@bigpond.com 

ASSIST CHAIR - Tony Hanks OAM - tony@hanks.com.au 

SECRETARY - Patricia Johnsosn OAM - patricia_johnson@hotmail.com 

TREASURER - Virginia Cox OAM - virginiahcox@gmail.com 

SIGNATORIES - All of Committee 

  

HUNTER 

CONVENOR - Peter Corcoran AM - corcop@bigpond.com 

SEC/TREASURER - Charles Stevens - stevens3120@tpg.com.au 

COMMITTEE - Laurie Kelly AM 

Stephen Finney OAM 

Bill Hanley OAM 

Ian Lovell APM 
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ILLAWARRA 

CONVENOR - Phil Thompson - philthommo1@hotmail.com 

Deputy Convenor - Bill Dowson OAM – btdowson@gmail.com 

SECRETARY -Judith O'Brien - judi_obrien@hotmail.com 

TREASURER - Mr David North – OAM, rockspend@bigpond.com 

Events Co-ordinator – Mrs Diane North OAM, dianne_north@bigpond.com 

COMMITTEE - Graham Lancaster graham@lancasterlaw.com.au 

  

MANNING 

CONVENOR - Wendy Borchers - wendyborchers2014@gmail.com 

SECRETARY - Leigh Vaughan - leightvaughan1@gmail.com 

TREASURER - 

  

NEW ENGLAND NORTH WEST (Tamworth) 

CONVENOR - Fred Edwards 

SECRETARY - Roger Butler - rbutler@colebutler.com.au 

TREASURER - Garnet Wood - gahawood@gmail.com 

COMMITTEE - Peta Blyth - petablyth@gmail.com 

Marianna Gaul - omaandopa@bigpond.com 

Bruce Stewart - stewartba@bigpond.com 

Communications - Jane Bradford OAM jbmail@monelu.com 

 
 

RIVERINA 

CONVENOR - David McCann -david_mccann@bigpond.com 

SECRETARY - Diana.Alexander@det.nsw.edu.au 

TREASURER -  
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SHOALHAVEN 

CONVENOR- Rob Gibb - rodswillandra@gmail.com 

D/CONVERNOR - Ronald Strong - ronandmarystrong@gmail.com 

SECRETARY - Lynnette Rolfe - brolfey1812@bigpond.com 

TREASURER - George Windsor - geobett@optusnet.com.au 

COMMITTEE - Maxwell Croot - maxcroot@bigpond.com 

John Whipp - awhippy@bigpond.com 

Alan Clark - alanclark@yahoo.com 

  

SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS 

CONVENOR - Sharon Hooglands - hooglandsj46@gmail.com 

SECRETARY - Sharon Hooglands 

TREASURER - Jennifer Bott 

COMMITTEE - Prue Carpenter AM pruecarpenter1@gmail.com  

Pat Hughes OAM pat.hughes@westnet.com.au and 

 
Shelley Boyce OAM shelley.boyce@gmail.com 

  

FAR SOUTH COAST 

CONVENOR - Jan Phillips 

Deputy Convenor - Peter Atkinson - figtree@pmatkinson.com.au 

Secretary - Jenny Munro - jenny@jmunro.com.au 

TREASURER - Christine Macauley - colandkris@gmail.com 

Peter Atkinson - figtree@pmatkinson.com.au 
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COFFS HARBOUR 

Convenor/Treasurer - ANNE STEWART OAM dmstewart222@gmail.com 

Secretary - PAT ROSER OAM patriciaroser72@gmail.com 

Assistant Convenor - LIZ JAMISON OAM lizjamison@bigpond.com 
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